

Lift Station 5, 39, 41,44,74, 85 Rehabilitation Project

BID OPENING DATE: December 14, 2018

BID OPENING TIME: 12:00 PM(local time)

ITB 002-19/DZ

"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above receiving date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late"

VENDORS	B & B Underground Construction, Inc.	Foster Marine Contractors, Inc.	TV Diversified, LLC	Hinterland Group Inc.	Intercounty Engineering, LLC
One original and PDF of submittal	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Acknowledgement of Addendums 1 - 7	YES	YES	YES	1-5 only	YES
Bid Acknowledgment Cover Sheet	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO
Bid Bond or Cashier's Check	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Form	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Value	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Subcontractors	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Equipment and Materials	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Trench Safety Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Insurance Certificates	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Copy of Appropriate Licenses	YES	YES	YES	YES	Not submitted
Proof of Workers Compensation or exemption	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
References and Prior Experience Form	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Certification Pursuant to Florida Statute 215.4725	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Local Preference	Palm Beach County	Western Communities	Palm Beach County	Palm Beach County	Not Local
Grand Total	\$ 2,708,623.98	\$ 2,752,850.00	\$ 2,790,798.00	\$ 3,160,700.00	\$ 3,336,915.00

Lift Station 5, 39, 41, 44, 74, 85 Rehabilitation Project

				B & B Underground Construction, Inc.	B & B Underground Construction, Inc.	Foster Marine Contractors, Inc.	Foster Marine Contractors, Inc.	TV Diversified, LLC	TV Diversified, LLC	Hinterland Group Inc.	Hinterland Group Inc.	Intercounty Engineering, LLC	Intercounty Engineering, LLC
General Conditions													
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
2	Bonding and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 59,150.00	\$ 59,150.00
3	Pre-Construction Video (per Project Location)	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
4	Trench Safety and Shoring	6	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
5	Temporary Construction Fencing	6	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
6	Maintenance of Traffic (M.O.T.)	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 41,340.00
7	By-Pass Pumping & Piping Assembly	6	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 82,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 31,800.00
8	NPDES Compliance	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
9	Proctor & Density Test	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
10	Record Drawings (Lift Station Site)	6	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 13,650.00
Total for General Conditions (Bid Item Nos. 1 through 10)					\$ 208,800.00	\$ 275,050.00		\$ 225,101.00		\$ 540,700.00		\$ 271,040.00	
Pump Station No. 005													
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
11-A	Civil and Site Improvements	1	LS	\$ 94,820.74	\$ 94,820.74	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 58,205.00	\$ 58,205.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
11-B	Mechanical Improvements	1	LS	\$ 126,893.60	\$ 126,893.60	\$ 127,100.00	\$ 127,100.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
11-C	Structural Improvements	1	LS	\$ 44,283.29	\$ 44,283.29	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 131,280.00	\$ 131,280.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
11-D	Electrical Improvements	1	LS	\$ 107,803.73	\$ 107,803.73	\$ 111,800.00	\$ 111,800.00	\$ 56,980.00	\$ 56,980.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 131,975.00	\$ 131,975.00
Total for Pump Station No. 5 (Bid Item No. 11)					\$ 373,801.36	\$ 360,400.00		\$ 355,465.00		\$ 420,000.00		\$ 491,975.00	
Pump Station No. 039													
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
12-A	Civil and Site Improvements	1	LS	\$ 77,605.01	\$ 77,605.01	\$ 133,200.00	\$ 133,200.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
12-B	Mechanical Improvements	1	LS	\$ 106,558.14	\$ 106,558.14	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 113,042.00	\$ 113,042.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
12-C	Structural Improvements	1	LS	\$ 124,585.72	\$ 124,585.72	\$ 81,100.00	\$ 81,100.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
12-D	Electrical Improvements	1	LS	\$ 85,003.81	\$ 85,003.81	\$ 83,800.00	\$ 83,800.00	\$ 36,690.00	\$ 36,690.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 106,400.00
Total for Pump Station No. 39 (Bid Item No. 12)					\$ 393,752.68	\$ 389,100.00		\$ 351,732.00		\$ 485,000.00		\$ 461,400.00	
Pump Station No. 041													
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
13-A	Civil and Site Improvements	1	LS	\$ 57,989.80	\$ 57,989.80	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 55,400.00	\$ 55,400.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
13-B	Mechanical Improvements	1	LS	\$ 118,439.41	\$ 118,439.41	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 112,001.00	\$ 112,001.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
13-C	Structural Improvements	1	LS	\$ 35,372.78	\$ 35,372.78	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 81,504.00	\$ 81,504.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
13-D	Electrical Improvements	1	LS	\$ 98,633.43	\$ 98,633.43	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 66,375.00	\$ 66,375.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 134,500.00	\$ 134,500.00
Total for Pump Station No. 41 Pay (Bid Item No. 13)					\$ 310,435.42	\$ 326,000.00		\$ 315,280.00		\$ 310,000.00		\$ 422,500.00	
Pump Station No. 044													
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
14-A	Civil and Site Improvements	1	LS	\$ 56,520.92	\$ 56,250.92	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
14-B	Mechanical Improvements	1	LS	\$ 96,392.65	\$ 96,392.65	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 71,721.00	\$ 71,721.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
14-C	Structural Improvements	1	LS	\$ 27,332.96	\$ 27,332.96	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
14-D	Electrical Improvements	1	LS	\$ 79,532.27	\$ 76,532.27	\$ 87,700.00	\$ 87,700.00	\$ 39,650.00	\$ 39,650.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 108,400.00	\$ 108,400.00
Total for Pump Station No. 44 (Bid Item No. 14)					\$ 256,508.80	\$ 285,700.00		\$ 248,371.00		\$ 275,000.00		\$ 371,400.00	
Pump Station No. 074													
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
15-A	Civil and Site Improvements	1	LS	\$ 42,132.29	\$ 42,132.29	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
15-B	Mechanical Improvements	1	LS	\$ 202,631.16	\$ 202,631.16	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 102,224.00	\$ 102,224.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
15-C	Structural Improvements	1	LS	\$ 23,577.30	\$ 23,577.30	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00
15-D	Electrical Improvements	1	LS	\$ 87,048.93	\$ 87,048.93	\$ 97,100.00	\$ 97,100.00	\$ 48,775.00	\$ 48,775.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 115,600.00	\$ 115,600.00
Total for Pump Station No. 74 (Bid Item No. 15)					\$ 355,389.68	\$ 267,100.00		\$ 320,999.00		\$ 235,000.00		\$ 361,600.00	

				B & B Underground Construction, Inc.	B & B Underground Construction, Inc.	Foster Marine Contractors, Inc.	Foster Marine Contractors, Inc.	TV Diversified, LLC	TV Diversified, LLC	Hinterland Group Inc.	Hinterland Group Inc.	Intercounty Engineering, LLC	Intercounty Engineering, LLC
Pump Station No. 085													
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
16-A	Civil and Site Improvements	1	LS	\$ 49,498.46	\$ 49,498.46	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
16-B	Mechanical Improvements	1	LS	\$ 126,283.22	\$ 126,283.22	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 234,200.00	\$ 234,200.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 143,000.00
16-C	Structural Improvements	1	LS	\$ 27,920.15	\$ 27,920.15	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
16-D	Electrical Improvements	1	LS	\$ 91,234.21	\$ 91,234.21	\$ 113,700.00	\$ 113,700.00	\$ 50,150.00	\$ 50,150.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 139,000.00
Total for Pump Station No. 085 (Bid Item No. 16)				\$ 294,936.04		\$ 334,500.00			\$ 458,850.00		\$ 380,000.00		\$ 442,000.00
Allowance Items													
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
17	Wetwell/Manhole/Valve Vault Approved Repairs	1	ALLOW	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
18	Permitting Fees and FPL Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
19	Furnish Generator for Lift Station No. 5	1	ALLOW	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
20	Furnish Generator for Lift Station No. 85	1	ALLOW	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
Owner Controlled Contingency													
21	Owner Controlled Contingency	1	ALLOW	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
Total for Allowance (Bid Item No. 17 and 20)				\$ 335,000.00		\$ 335,000.00			\$ 335,000.00		\$ 335,000.00		\$ 335,000.00
Total Contingency (Bid Item 21)				\$ 180,000.00		\$ 180,000.00			\$ 180,000.00		\$ 180,000.00		\$ 180,000.00
Total Lump Sum Bid Price (Bid Item Nos. 1 through 21)				\$ 2,708,623.98		\$ 2,752,850.00			\$ 2,790,798.00		\$ 3,160,700.00		\$ 3,336,915.00

*minor error on SOV